10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
CITY OF SEATTLE

In the matter of the Appeal of Hearing Examiner File No.:
THE BALLARD COALITION W-17-004

of the adequacy of the FEIS issued by the | CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Director, Seattle Department of
Transportation for the Burke-Gilman Trail
Missing Link Project.

I, Amanda Kleiss, declare as follows:

That I am over the age of 18 years, not a party to this action, and competent to be a
witness herein;

That I, as a Paralegal in the office of Van Ness Feldman LLP, on November 10, 2017
filed a copy of Seattle Department of Transportation’s Second Motion in Limine. Declaration of
Tadas Kisielius with Exhibits A-D, and this Certificate of Service with the Seattle Hearing
Examiner using its e-filing system and that on November 10, 2017 | addressed said documents

and deposited them for delivery as follows:

Office of the Hearing Examiner [] By U.S. Mail
Ryan Vancil, Deputy Hearing Examiner [X| By Messenger
City of Seattle X By E-fil

700 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4000 y E-tile
Seattle, WA 98104

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1 Peter S. Holmes
Seattle City Attorney

701 Fifth Ave., Suite 2050
Seattle, WA 98104-7097
(206) 684-8200




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Seattle Department of Transportation
Erin E. Ferguson

Seattle City Attorney Office

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050
Seattle, WA 98104

The Ballard Coalition

Pat Schneider

Foster Pepper PLLC

1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3000
Seattle, WA 98101

The Ballard Coalition
Josh Brower

Leah Silverthorn
Danielle Granatt

Veris Law Group PLLC
1809 7™ Ave, Suite 1400
Seattle, WA 98101

Cascade Bicycle Club

Matthew Cohen

Rachel Cox

Stoel Rives LLP

600 University Street, Suite 3600
Seattle, WA 98101

[ ] By U.S. Mail
[ ] By Legal Messenger
X By Email: (per agreement)

Erin.Ferguson@seattle.gov
Alicia.Reise@seattle.gov

[ ] By U.S. Mail
[ ] By Legal Messenger
DX By Email: (per agreement)

pat.schneider@foster.com
brenda.bole@foster.com
Alicia.pierce@foster.com

[ ] By U.S. Mail
[ ] By Legal Messenger
X By Email: (per agreement)

josh@verislawgroup.com
leah@verislawgroup.com
danielle@verislawgroup.com
megan@verislawgroup.com

[ ] By U.S. Mail
[ ] By Legal Messenger
X By Email: (per agreement)

matthew.cohen@stoel.com
rachel.cox@stoel.com
sharman.loomis@stoel.com
judy.shore@stoel.com

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the

foregoing is true and correct.

EXECUTED at Seattle, Washington on this 10" day of November, 2017.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 2

s/Amanda Kleiss

Peter S. Holmes
Seattle City Attorney
701 Fifth Ave., Suite 2050
Seattle, WA 98104-7097
(206) 684-8200



mailto:Erin.Ferguson@seattle.gov
mailto:Alicia.Reise@seattle.gov
mailto:pat.schneider@foster.com
mailto:leah@verislawgroup.com
mailto:danielle@verislawgroup.com
mailto:matthew.cohen@stoel.com
mailto:rachel.cox@stoel.com
mailto:sharman.loomis@stoel.com

