1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7 8	BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER CITY OF SEATTLE		
9	In the matter of the Appeal of	Hearing Examiner File No.:	
10	THE BALLARD COALITION	W-17-004	
11	of the adequacy of the FEIS issued by the Director, Seattle Department of	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
12	Transportation for the Burke-Gilman Trail Missing Link Project.		
13			
14	I, Amanda Kleiss, declare as follows:		
15	That I am over the age of 18 years, not a party to this action, and competent to be a		
16	witness herein;		
17	That I, as a Paralegal in the office of Van Ness Feldman LLP, on November 10, 2017		
18	filed a copy of Seattle Department of Transportation's Second Motion in Limine. Declaration of		
19	Tadas Kisielius with Exhibits A-D, and this Certificate of Service with the Seattle Hearing		
20	Examiner using its e-filing system and that on November 10, 2017 I addressed said documents		
21	and deposited them for delivery as follows:		
22	Office of the Hearing Examiner Ryan Vancil, Deputy Hearing Examiner	☐ By U.S. Mail ☐ By Messenger	
23	City of Seattle 700 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4000 Seattle, WA 98104	By E-file	
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1		Peter S. Holmes Seattle City Attorney

701 Fifth Ave., Suite 2050 Seattle, WA 98104-7097

(206) 684-8200

1			
2	Seattle Department of Transportation Erin E. Ferguson	By U.S. Mail	
3	Seattle City Attorney Office	☐ By Legal Messenger☒ By Email: (per agreement)	
4	701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050 Seattle, WA 98104	Erin.Ferguson@seattle.gov Alicia.Reise@seattle.gov	
5	The Ballard Coalition	D. II C Moil	
6	Pat Schneider	 □ By U.S. Mail □ By Legal Messenger	
7	Foster Pepper PLLC 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3000	By Email: (per agreement)	
8	Seattle, WA 98101	pat.schneider@foster.com brenda.bole@foster.com Alicia.pierce@foster.com	
9	The Ballard Coalition		
10	Josh Brower		
11	Leah Silverthorn Danielle Granatt	By Email: (per agreement)	
12	Veris Law Group PLLC 1809 7 th Ave, Suite 1400	josh@verislawgroup.com leah@verislawgroup.com	
13	Seattle, WA 98101	danielle@verislawgroup.com megan@verislawgroup.com	
14	Cascade Bicycle Club	By U.S. Mail	
15	Matthew Cohen Rachel Cox	 □ By Legal Messenger ▷ By Email: (per agreement)	
16	Stoel Rives LLP 600 University Street, Suite 3600	matthew.cohen@stoel.com	
17	Seattle, WA 98101	rachel.cox@stoel.com sharman.loomis@stoel.com judy.shore@stoel.com	
18	I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the		
19	foregoing is true and correct.		
20	EXECUTED at Seattle, Washington on this 10 th day of November, 2017.		
21	s/Amanda Kleiss		
22	Declarant		
23			